## SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

## MOTION NO. 24-127

## APPROVING ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS PRESENTED AT GENERAL LEGISLATIVE SESSION ON MARCH 27, 2024

WHEREAS, the Snohomish County Charter requires the Snohomish County Council to consider and approve certain proposed actions that are of a routine, recurring and non-controversial nature; and

WHEREAS, the Council finds that review and approval of such routine, recurring and non-controversial matters together in a single written motion is an efficient way to process such items and maintains effective oversight of administrative operations; and

WHEREAS, the following action items were presented at a General Legislative Session where such matters are routinely considered;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council hereby approves the following action items:

- Approving Piggyback Award Recommendation for the use of a "piggyback" for competitive solicitation number RFP 2007 on January 30, 2018 and awarded by Pierce County for Ballot Printing, Insertion & Mailing Services for an estimated amount of \$10,250,000.00 through April 30, 2027 (<u>ECAF 2024-0352</u>)
- Approving Piggyback Award Recommendation for the use of a "piggyback" competitive bid 113021 for Firefighting Apparatus and Fire Service Vehicles, issued and awarded by Sourcewell, a State of Minnesota local government unit, for an estimated amount of \$1,500,000.00 through 2/10/2026 (ECAF 2024-0355)
- c. Pursuant to SCC 2.36.040(4), the County Executive files with the Clerk of the Council, Emergency Executive Order No. 24-01, Order Declaring a Local Emergency where 12th Ave NW Crosses Mission Creek on Tulalip Tribes Reservation (<u>ECAF 2024-0392</u>)
- d. Approval of Council's Official Proceedings for February 2024 (<u>ECAF</u> 2024-0359)
- e. Setting a public hearing date on April 24, 2023, at the hour of 10:30 a.m. to consider the following:
  - 1) Ordinance 24-015, authorizing the Snohomish County Executive to execute an Interlocal Agreement with the Tulalip Tribes of Washington to Transfer 64th Street NW (ECAF 2024-0260)

## DATED this 27th day of March, 2024.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

<u>Qared Wead</u> Council Chair

ATTEST:

Deputy Clerk of the Council

Maleunlas